(R-86-2301)
r
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 265906

ADOPTED ON JUN 09 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First Amendment To
Agreement with INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING COMPANY, Division of
Morrison-Knudsen Engineers, Inc., increasing the maximum
compensation by $59,378.00 to provide professional services to
perform unanticipated additional work required by the State of
California, Department of Water Resources, Division of Safety of
Dams (DSOD), under the terms and conditions set forth in the
First Amendment To Agreement on file in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. RR- 265906

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed
$59,378.00 from the Water Revenue Fund (41502), Unallocated
Reserve (70679) to the Water Operating Fund (41500), Engineering
Program (70830).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not

to exceed $59,378.00 from the Water Operating Fund (41500), is

-PAGE 1 OF 2- 00306



hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of

providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: John W, Witt, City Attorney

o Ul WM

Ted Bromfield
Chief Deputy Cl y Attorney

TB:js:411
05/22/86
Aud.Cert:86856
Or.Dept:W.Util,
R-86-2301
Form=r.auagr

) 00307
~PAGE 2 OF 2- p,. 265906



The City of San biego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER
CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC __86856

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 700

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $§ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date » 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
AR | sy | Funo oEPT orG. | account| 298 . | Q2ER- | senr/equir| FaciiTy AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE *

1 ,
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to.come .into.the Treasury, ta the credit.of said.appropriation, arc.otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ 59,.378.00 | @‘QT/;

Auditor and Com ptroller

Dated April 10 ,19_86 BY A )
Amendment to agreement for investigation, afalyfls and r ting on the

PURPOSE structural integrity of Lake Hodges, Barrett and Murray Dams.
Increasing the amount from $480,000.00 to $539,378.00
VENDOR _INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING COMPANY, DIVISION OF MORRISON-KNUDSEN ENGINEERS,

INC,
. ACCOUNTING DATA
Aone | sy | Funo DEPT ORG. | AccounT| o308 | OPER. | genr/equie | FaciLiTY AMOUNT
1 700 249 4903 | 070679 $59,378.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 459 1378.00
runD ovERriDg (O]

wermee em [J— R659C6 00308 JuN 09 1986

A 86856




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor

( Seal)'}

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-85)

JUN 09 1986

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
7 O O 0
O 4 & O
g// O O O
O O O
= O O 0
E; O O O
O O O
o O O O
-= = — fe VACANT

AUTHENTICATED BY:

ED STRUIKSMA
Deputy Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '
City Cletk of The Clty of San Diego, California ,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutiﬁﬁ 265906 J UN 09 1%6

Number Adopted ..,

00309



